

MEMORANDUM

То	smart Corporate Partners	
From	PRO-NET	
Date	8 th January 2025	
Subject	Renewal of smart Corporate Partners Program for 2025	

We hope this message finds you well.

PRO-NET is pleased to announce that the **smart Corporate Partners Program (CPP)** will be renewed for the year 2025. As we move into the new year, we remain committed to fostering stronger collaboration with all our valued partners. This renewal is part of our continued effort to build lasting relationships and drive mutual success.

Key highlights for 2025:

1. Benefits -

Brand	Model	Variant	Retail Sales
	smart #1 & smart #3	PRO	RM 8,000 Rebate on top of Prevailing Retail Promotions
smart		PREMIUM	RM9,000 Rebate on top of Prevailing Retail Promotions
		BRABUS	RM10,000 Rebate on top of Prevailing Retail Promotions

2. Revised Terms & Conditions -

- 1. The smart Corporate Partners Program (CPP) is only available at authorised smart Dealers in Malaysia.
- 2. The CPP is applicable to NEW vehicle registration only.
- 3. The company must be a legally registered entity with the Companies Commission of Malaysia (SSM) for a minimum of 6 months before purchase of a smart car is made.
- 4. The company shall submit the company registration statutory forms (e.g.: Form S14, S15, S17) for verification.
- 5. The directors, shareholders, all employees and the employee's immediate family members (spouse, children, parents and siblings only) are eligible for the CPP benefits.
- 6. The CPP benefits are also applicable to vehicles registered under the Corporate Partner's company name.

- 7. Employees are required to present proof of employment with the Corporate Partner at smart Dealers. The Dealer shall then submit the documentation to PRO-NET for verification and approval.
 - a) Self:
 - (i) Name card OR Staff ID; and
 - (ii) latest salary slip OR confirmation letter of employment by the company.
 - b) For Spouse/Children/Parents/Siblings: Copy of Marriage Certificate / Birth Certificate (whichever is applicable) and a).
- 8. The selection and approval of Corporate Partners is at the sole discretion of PRO- NET.
- 9. The sale of the vehicle is subject to further terms and conditions applicable between the hirer/buyer of the vehicle and our authorized smart Dealers.
- 10. PRO-NET reserves the right to adjust or amend any of the promotions, packages, vehicle prices and vehicle models from time to time without prior notice.
- 11. PRO-NET reserves the right to withdraw or cancel this Corporate Partnership Program with 30 days prior written notice.
- 12. All processing of personal data under this Program shall be in compliance with the Personal Data Protection Act 2010, the applicable regulations, guidelines, orders and any statutory amendments of the PDPA from time to time. Please refer to the Privacy Notice which is accessible on the official website Privacy Statement smart. 13.
- 13. Campaign period: 1st January until 31st December 2025.

Next Steps:

• **Renewal Confirmation**: Please confirm your continued participation in the program by replying to this email by 31st January 2025.

We value your partnership and look forward to another successful year of collaboration. Should you have any questions or need further information, please feel free to contact Mr. Rudy Ng @ chanhoen@proton.com, M: +6012 2072206 or Danny Lau @ Joohong@proton.com, M: +6012 9657834.

Thank you for your continued trust and support.

Yours faithfully,

Proton New Energy Technology Sdn Bhd

Mohd Rashdan bin Ujang

Head, Sales, Marketing & Network-smart Malaysia